

HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA

NOTICE OF FILING

This document was filed electronically in the High Court of Australia on 08 Sep 2022 and has been accepted for filing under the *High Court Rules 2004*. Details of filing and important additional information are provided below.

	Details of Filing
File Number:	A17/2022
File Title:	Tenhoopen v. The Queen
Registry:	Adelaide
Document filed:	Form 27B - Appellant's chronology
Filing party:	Applicant
Date filed:	08 Sep 2022

Important Information

This Notice has been inserted as the cover page of the document which has been accepted for filing electronically. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties and whenever the document is reproduced for use by the Court.



A17/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA ADELAIDE REGISTRY

No. A17 of 2022

BETWEEN:

MATTHEW BERNARD TENHOOPEN Applicant

-and-

THE QUEEN Respondent

APPELLANT'S CHRONOLOGY

Part I: Certification

20 The applicant certifies that this chronology is in a form suitable for publication on the internet.

Part II: List of relevant principal events leading to the litigation.

DATE	EVENT	REFERENCE
9 October 2018	Date of the alleged	CAB5
	murder of Urim Gjabri	
23 October 2020	Tenhoopen arrested	CAB 309
29 October 2020	Verdicts of guilty	CAB 298
	delivered by the jury in	
	the trial of Rigney,	
	Tenhoopen, Carver and	
	Mitchell	
25 November 2020	Notice of appeal	CAB 312-315
	against conviction filed	
	by Tenhoopen	

3 February 2021	Further amended	CAB 321-325
	notice of appeal against	
	conviction filed by	
	Tenhoopen	
29 March 2021	Tenhoopen sentenced	CAB 299-311
	to life imprisonment	
	with a non-parole	
	period of 20 years	
10 August 2021	Court of Appeal	CAB 326-396
	dismisses the	
	appellant's appeal	
	against conviction	
1 August 2022	Application for special	CAB 400-414
	leave to appeal filed	
18 August 2022	Order of Keane and	CAB 418-419
	Edelman JJ referring	
	the application for	
	special leave to a Full	
	Court for argument as	
	on an appeal	

-2-

Dated: 7 September 2022

.....

S A McDonald SC Hanson Chambers

G P G Mead SC Legal Services Commission

.